

Suzlon Energy Limited

Day and Date

Time

Conference Call on Monday, June 01st, 2015

Mumbai, May 27th, 2015: Suzion Energy Limited (SEL), India's leading wind turbine manufacturer, will organize a conference call with regards to Annual Results FY15 for Investors and Analysts on Monday, June 01st, 2015.

Monday, June 01st, 2015

Mr Tulsi Tanti, CMD along with senior management team will represent Suzlon on the call.

16:00 Hours IST

	<u>10.00 Hours 131</u>
Primary Number:	+91 22 3960 0673
Secondary Number:	+91 22 6746 5873
The numbers listed above are universally accessible from all networks and all countries.	
Local Access Number:	 6000 1221 Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Bhubaneswar, Chandigarh, Chennai, Coimbatore, Delhi, Goa, Guntur, Gurgaon, Hyderabad, Indore, Jamshedpur, Kanpur, Kochi/Cochin, Kolhapur, Kolkata, Nagpur, Noida, Patna, Pune, Raipur, Rajkot, Surat, Trivandrum, Vadodara, Vijayawada Accessible from all major carriers except BSNL/MTNL. 3940 3977 Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune Accessible from all carriers.
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573 Singapore: 800 101 2045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Australia: 1 800 053 698 Netherlands: 0 800 022 9808

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes in advance.

RSVP: Deepali Jaguste Investor Relations Suzlon Energy Limited +91 22 66393253 investorrelations@suzlon.com



About Suzion Group

Headquartered in Pune, India, Suzlon is the leading wind turbine supplier in India having a global presence spread across Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and Americas. With over two decades of operating history, the Group has installations across over 17 countries. Suzlon is a fully integrated wind turbine manufacturer with capabilities across the value chain ranging from components to complete wind turbine systems. For more details, please visit www.suzlon.com.

Media Contacts: Suzlon Energy Ltd.

Ravi Muthreja Group Head - Corporate Communication Mumbai +91 98200 30999 ravi.muthreja@suzlon.com

Investor Relations Contacts: Suzlon Energy Ltd.

Ashish Gupta Investor Relations Mumbai +91 22 6639 3200 gupta.ashish@suzlon.com